Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack A. JONES	06/12/2008
Yi CHAO	05/27/2008
Thomas I. VALDEZ	06/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Institute of Technology
Street Address:	1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 201-85
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12113882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 792 0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave Ste 810

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P209-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Enrica Bruno

Total Attachments: 4

source=P209-US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P209-US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0147

500601473

source=P209-US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=P209-US-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No: P209-US

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Jack A. Jones, a citizen of the United States of America residing in the United States of America at 3958 Franklin Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90027; Yi Chao, a citizen of the United States of America with a mailing address in the United States of America of c/o Jet Propulsion Laboratory at 4800 Oak Grove Drive M/S 300-323, Pasadena, CA 91109; and Thomas I. Valdez, a citizen of United States of America residing in the United States of America at 1659 E. Edgecomb Street, Covina, CA 91724

hereby confirm to have sold and assigned for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in the United States of America at 1200 E California Blvd MS201-85, Pasadena CA 91125

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL THERMAL POWER GENERATOR

invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/113,882 filed on May 1, 2008, and include but are not limited to PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/062301 filed on May 1, 2008 and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL THERMAL POWER GENERATOR and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Attorney Docket No: P209-US

Subscribed and exec	suted at ℓ_lpha	oadena	C	-4	N3.14
on 6/12/08		City	ene Tananan	Country	
Date Witnessed by: Witness Name		ventor Name: <u>Jac</u> ventor Signature Signature Signature	Xa	\$95 US JJ	
				,	
Subscribed and exec	outed at			***************************************	
On Date		City ventor Name <u>Yi</u> ventor Signature_	CHAO		****
Witnessed by: Witness Name		Signature			y
Witness Name		Signature			
Subscribed and exec	outed at	City		Country	<u> </u>
On		City		Country	
Date		ventor NameT ventor Signature_			
Witnessed by:			10 1000 L 1000 1000		
Witness Name		Signature		·····	
Witness Name		Signature			••••

and the same account of	City:	Country
Date		Cesa des
	Inventor Name: Jack A. JON	######################################
**************************************	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	Signature	
Witness Name		······································
Witness Name	Signature	
Same and the same of the same and		operation and activities of the process of the proc
*		1168
Subscribed and executed at	Pasaden A	Country
~~~~	eg en ce City de	Country
on <u>May 27, 3008</u>	en e	· ^
Date		
	Inventor Name YI CHAO	
	Inventor Signature	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Contract Contract
Witnessed by: <u> </u>	1. 1	
Witness Name	<u>Signatura</u>	and a facility of the contract
Witness Name Sharifi A	an and the second of the secon	and the state of t
Antoees (Antoe - 1771)	( N. S.	
Subscribed and executed at		
	City	Country
On	en e	•
OnDate		
	Inventor Name <u>Thomas I.</u>	
	Inventor Signature	iliyahakan anakada dan marakan anakan anakan adika milika milika milika milika milika milika milika milika mili
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name	Signature	
and t	seri i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
Witness Name	Signature	Maria de la compansión de

Attorney Docket No: P209-US

Subscribed and executed at			
	City	Country	
On			
Date		in de la constante de la const	
		JONES	
	Inventor Signature		
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name	Signature		
Witness Name			
Subscribed and executed at			
	City	Country	
On Date			
Uate	sacradas de sacrada estados de ses Ses	i a era	
	Inventor Name Yi CH	<u> </u>	
· ·	maeum oithame		
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name	Circonina		
4 2 27 377574 5 4751 2 375			
Witness Name	Signature	diggregory organization of the second of the	
	100 mm s 2	**	
Subscribed and executed at		USA	
On <i>6-4-08</i> Date	City	Country	
Date		The state of the s	
	Inventor Name <u>Thor</u> p	rak I. Varidez	
	Inventor Signature/	March (Mar)	
Witnessed by: / O /	75	7	at Postati
Witnessed by: <u>G. R. Na</u> Witness Name <u>G. R. N</u> a	rayar Signature Z		06/04/04
Witness Name <u>T. (A())</u>	AT Signature		

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 07/23/2008